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KIRKBURN PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Council Meeting will be held in Kirkburn Village Hall
Tuesday 25" February 2020 at 7.30 pm

AGENDA

. Apologies for absence

Declarations of interests

Welcome to other attendees

Minutes of the council meeting held on Wednesday 11" December 2019
Matters arising and not covered by the Agenda

Complaints to ERYC regarding damage to seat, lack of grass cutting and failure to address
complaint

Cross Parishes workshop on road safety
Formal public consultation by ERYC on Masterplan planning document for former MOD site

Town and Parish Councils Charter

10.Kelleythorpe play area

11.Planning Applications

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

a. Received
b. Approvals
C. Low Farm, Kirkburn Road - highway boundary

Accounts payable and council financial matters
e Precept for 2020/21
e Receipts
e Costs incurred since previous meeting

Correspondence
Any Other Business
Date of Next meeting

Close



